- UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS

G

BERKELEY - DAVIS -IRVINE - LOS ANGELES - RIVERSIDE - SAN DIEGO - SAN FRANCISCO SANTA BARBARA * SANTA CRU-Z

HEALTH SYSTEM CONTRACTS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA DAVIS

SHERMAN BUILDING, SUITE 2300 HEALTH SYSTEM, SACRAMENTO
TELEPHONE: (916) 734-3820 - 2315 STOCKTON BOULEVARD
FAX: (916) 734-3520 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95817

September 11, 2007

Jeff Neves

El Dorado County Sheriff’s Department
300 Fair Lane

Placerville, CA 95667

RE: Amendment No. 3 to Evidentiary Examination Agreement No. 02-00201V
Agreement No. 703-S0311 (Your Number)

Dear Mr. Neves:

This Letter of Amendment, when signed by both parties, shall serve as an amendment to the above-referenced
Agreement, as follows:

1. The term of this Agreement shall be extended through September 30, 2008.

2. . Effective October 1, 2007, Exhibit A-1 to the Agreement, “Rate Schedule,” shall be replaced in its.
entirety with the attached Exhibit A-2, which is incorporated herein.

3. All other terms and conditions as previously amended shall remain the same.

If this amendment is acceptable, please have your authorized representative sign both originals of this letter and
return one directly to me at the address above.

Thank you for your assistance in amending this agreement. Should you have any questions, please contact me at the
address shown above, via email at trisha.dinh@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu, by fax at (916) 734-3520, or by telephone at
(916) 734-5707.

Sincerely,

Trisha Dinh

Contract Analyst

AGREED:

COUNTY OF E 0 THE REGENTS OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

% RUSTY DUPRAY ~_—

. ‘ - .
C!halrman, @oard of Supervisors Annie Wong, Managér )

. Health?'stem Contracts
Date %Z/d f/ Date 2o ;Z

ATTEST, Cindy Keck, Clerk of
the-Board of Spperviso

Date: }sz/d §




EXHIBIT A-2
Medical Forensic Exams and Consultation Services
CAARE Team - Pediatric
Rate Schedule

.CAARE
Diagnostic &
Treatment Center

Patient Evidentiary Exams

Location of Service

UCD Agreement NO. 02-00201V

UCDMCED
CAARE Team

Acute sexual abuse exam with colposcopy including one follow-up exam. $1,800 per exam

$1,800 per exam

Non-acute sexual abuse exam $758 per exam

$758 per exam

Follow-up non acute sexual abuse exam. $250 per exam

$250 per exam

Sexual assault post-mortem forensic medical exams, complete evidentiary exam and written report of $1,800 per exam

findings.

$1,800 per exam

Physical assault, minors, with X-rays $1,582 per exam

$1,582 per exam

Physical assault, minors, without X-rays $448 per exam

$448 per exam

Clearance Exam (Neglect and Abandonment) $257 per exam

$257 per exam

Drug Endangered Children (DEC) with laboratory analysis and written report. $250 per exam

$250 per exam

Consultation on in-patient suspected child abuse cases. Written report of findings. $200 per hour

$200 per hour

d O d O

Telemedicine consultation with local medical examiners. No written re '$200 per hour]

port prov‘ided by
CONTRACTOR.

$200 per hour

Telemedicine consultation with. local medical examiners. Written report provided by CONTRACTOR. $250 per hour

$250 per hour

Consultive examinations at locations other than UCDMC for law enforcement investigations. $200 per hour

$200 per hour

Review of photographs and written reports provided by law enforcement officer or social worker. No $150 per hour

vritten report provided by CONTRACTOR.

$150 per hour

Review of photographs and written reports obtained by CONTRACTOR. No written report provided by $200 per hour $200 per hour
Z“ONTRACTOR.
Review of investigative and/or written reports, interpretation of X-rays, CT scans, and other medical $200 per hour $200 per hour

rocedures. Written report provided by CONTRACTOR.

~omprehensive medical consultation for children placed in foster care (complete physical exam and $300 per exam

nental health, developmental and dental screening). Written report provided by CONTRACTOR.

$300 per exam

pecialized educational/training activities for law enforcement officers and social workers to learn about $200 per hour
terpretation of findings and/or training and consultation for local medical examiners on colposcopic

quipment and achieving clarity of photographs.

$200 per hour

'sychological evaluations $200 per hour

Not Applicable

Page 1 of 2



UCD Agreement No. 02-00201V
Medical Forensic Exams and Consultation Services
SAFE Team - Adult
Rate Schedule *

UCDMC ED-

Patient Evidentiary Exams SAFE Team

Acute sexual abuse exam with colposcopy including one follow-up exam. $2,219 per exam
Non-acute sexual abuse exam $825 per exam
Sexual assault post-mortem forensic medical exams, complete evidentiary exam and written report of $2,219 per exam
findings.

Physical assault, minors, with X-rays $1,734 per exam
Physical assault, minors, without X-rays $525 per exam
Blood Alcohol with examination $400 per exam
Blood Alcohol without examination $57 per exam
Clearance Exam (Neglect and Abandonment) - $304 per exam

The rates above shall be adjusted annually each July 1 by the peréentage increase/decrease, and will
be carried out three (3) decimal places, in the Hospital and Related Services component of the

Consumer Price Index, all Urban Consumers, Unadjusted as published by the U.S. Department of
Labor Statistics or its successor.

Page 2 of 2




